

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTO WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 122 OF 2011
IN THE MATTER OF :
RE : RAMLILA MAIDAN INCIDENT DT. 4/5.06.2011

VERSUS

HOME SECRETARY, UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2011

PICTURISATION OF C.DS. IN RELATION TO THE INCIDENT WHICH TOOK
PLACE AT RAMLILA GROUND ON 4TH/5TH JUNE, 2011.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv. (AC)
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

For Respondents:

No.1	Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv. Mr.S.N. Terdol, Adv.
No.2	Mr. Pravin Parekh, Sr. Adv.
No.3	Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv. Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv. Mr. Sudhanshu, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
No.4	Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv. Mr.Manu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Balaji Subramanian, Adv.

O R D E R

Pursuant to order dated 25th July, 2011 two C.Ds. were viewed in the presence of various counsel which took about one hour and 55 minutes. These C.Ds. were filed by the Delhi Police in the Registry of the Supreme Court, along with an affidavit, which contain unedited footings. The date for viewing other C.Ds. will be notified later.

..2/-

;2:

It is directed that the matter be listed on 29th August, 2011 instead of 8th, 16th and 23rd August, 2011.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master