

The C.Ds. of the incident in question will be viewed by the Court in the presence of learned counsel for the parties on 5th August, 2011 at 4.15 p.m. in the Court compound itself.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel has agreed to act as Amicus Curiae on our request. Registry is directed to send the complete material of the case to the office of Dr. Rajeev Dhawan within two days.

The matter will be heard on 8th 16th, 23rd August, 2011 at 2.00 p.m.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master