

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SUO MOTU WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 122 OF 2011
IN THE MATTER OF

RE : RAMLILA MAIDAN INCIDENT DT. 4/5.06.2011

VERSUS

HOME SECRETARY, UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Amicus Curiae Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG
 Mr. J.S. Atri, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Tagotia, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Arnan Aluwalia, Adv.

For Respondent No.2 Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Jha, Adv.
 Ms. Subashree Chatterjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., A.O.R.

For Respondent No.3 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent No.4 Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

2

Mr. Balaji Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.

For Intervener Ms. Kumud L. Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17th October, 2011 after normal work
in respective Courts is over.

The written submissions, if any, be filed by
14th October, 2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master