

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTU WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 122 OF 2011

RE- RAMLILA MAIDAN INCIDENT DT. 4/5.06.2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For appearing parties:Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)  
Mr. Udit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shubhranshu Pedhi, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Amardeep Maini, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parkekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.  
Ms. Subhasree Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Misra, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Intervenor Ms. Kumud L. Das, Adv.  
Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel, resumed his arguments at 2.00 p.m. and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

List on Friday, the 9th December, 2011 at 2.00 p.m.  
(O.P. SHARMA) (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master Court Master Court Master