

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 122 OF 2011

RE- Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMLILA MAIDAN INCIDENT DT. 4/5.06.2011 Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For appearing parties

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Miss Udit Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG
Mr. P. P. Malhotra, ASG,
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, AOR

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. P. Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Subhasnee Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Padhi, Adv.
Ms. Kripa Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Subramanian,
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Amardeep Maini, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, learned senior counsel,
submitted written submissions on behalf of
Respondent No.2.

Mr. R. F. Nariman, learned Solicitor General, started
his arguments at 1415 hrs and concluded at 1500 hrs.
Thereafter, Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel,
started his arguments and concluded at 1545 hrs.
Thereafter, Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned amicus curiae,
started his arguments at 1545 hrs and concluded at 1600
hrs.

The matter remained part-heard.

List the matter on Friday, the 20th January, 2012 as
first item.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
(Court Master)

(A. D. Sharma)
(Court Master)

(M.S. Negi)
(Court Master)